Friends outlots; thence north to the placeof beginning.Also Tract 577; part of the northwest
quarter of section live (5), township thirteen
(13). north range oiio (1, west, bounded as
follows: Beginning at a point on the west
line of said quarter section four hundred
eighteen and five-tent- hs (418.5) feet south of
the northwest corner of said section;thence south three hundred elghiy-fou- r and
seventy-fiv- e one hundredths (34.7i) feet to
National Aenue; thence east along Na-
tional Avenue two hundred sixty-seve- n

and two-tenth- s (2t7 2) feet to West Fifth